
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Reengrossed House Bill No. 691 by Representative Bacala

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, delete "104(A)(7)," and delete "the heading"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 5 and at the beginning of line 6, delete "of 1950, 151,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 7, after "302.1" delete "(Section heading) and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 8, after "302.10(B)" delete "(1) through (3)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 11, after "306.2(A)" insert "(1) and (2)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, line 13, after "433.1" delete "(Section heading) and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 1, line 14, after "632.4(A)" delete "(1) through (3)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 1, line 15, after "653(A)" delete "(introductory paragraph)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 4, line 3, after "306.2(A)" insert "(1) and (2)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 4, line 4, after "433.1" delete "(Section heading) and"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 4, line 5, after "632.4(A)" delete "(1) through (3)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 12

24 On page 4, line 6, after "653(A)" delete "(introductory paragraph)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 13

26 On page 5, line 17, after "56:305(B)(3)" delete "and (8)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 12, line 13, after "violation." delete the remainder of the line and between line 13
3 and 14, insert "* * *"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 15

5 On page 23, delete line 26 through 29 and on page 24, delete lines 1 through 11

6 AMENDMENT NO. 16

7 On page 32, delete lines 4 through 18

8 AMENDMENT NO. 17

9 On page 34, line 21, delete "'104(A)(7)," and delete "the heading"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 18

11 On page 34, delete line 22 and at the beginning of line 23, delete "151,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 19

13 On page 34, lines 25, after "10(B)" delete "(4)" and at the beginning of line 26, delete "and"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 20

15 On page 40, delete lines 13 through 25

16 AMENDMENT NO. 21

17 On page 44, delete lines 24 through 29 and on page 45, delete lines 1 through 3

18 AMENDMENT NO. 22

19 On page 60, line 20, after "Forces," insert "including" and after "Guard" delete "."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 23

21 On page 60, line 21, after "Guard" insert "."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 24

23 On page 60, line 27, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line and line 28 and insert
24 "United States Armed Forces, including the Louisiana Army National Guard or the Louisiana
25 Air National Guard, having a permanent service"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 25

27 On page 61, line 12, after "Forces," insert "including" and after "Guard" delete "."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 26

29 On page 61, line 13, after "Guard" insert "."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 27

31 On page 62, delete line 12 and insert "retired members of the United States Armed Forces,
32 including the Louisiana Army National Guard or the Louisiana Air National Guard, and"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 28

2 On page 62, at the end of line 13, change " ." to " ."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 29

4 On page 64, at the end of line 5, insert " ."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 30

6 On page 65, line 5, after "Stamp" insert ", and Print Fund"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 31

8 On page 66, delete lines 1 through 3, and insert:

9 "Section 10. This Section and Sections 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8, and 9 of this Act shall
10 become effective on November 15, 2021.

11 Section 11. This Section and Sections 3 and 7 of this Act shall become
12 effective on June 1, 2022."